503996383 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4043040

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	4				
		Name	Execution Date		
JACOB FROESE GUENTHI	ER		09/06/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: AM	MPLA GR	A GROUP, INC.			
Street Address: 14	1507 DON	DONOP ROAD			
City: EL		NDORF			
State/Country: TE	EXAS	S			
Postal Code: 78	3112	2			
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	tal: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29		76954			
Application Number: 2		76951			
Application Number: 295		76950			
Application Number: 2957		76943			
Application Number: 295		76940			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	Α				
Fax Number: (210)886-9883					
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Phone:		886-9500			
Email:		mvillarreal@gunn-lee.com			
Correspondent Name:		GUNN, LEE & CAVE, P.C.			
Address Line 1:	300	300 CONVENT ST.			
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 1080			
Address Line 4:	SAN	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P-10959.1-5(DES)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MIGUEL VILLARREAL, JR.			
SIGNATURE:		/mvillarreal/			
SIGNATURE:		/mvinaneai/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		09/08/2016			

source=Executed Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039676 FRAME: 0153

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jacob Froese Guenther, citizen of Mexico, having a mailing address of Conocido Campo No. 27 1/2 56, Cusihuiriachi, Chih., México (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), am the sole inventor of the inventions for which patent applications have or may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the particulars of which are described in the attachment Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Ampla Group, Inc., a Texas corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles and interest in, to and under the same inventions and the applications and patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 Dollars to the ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,. I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, the United States applications and issued patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR'S favor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on application and/or patent as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me with respect to the inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application number of the

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039676 FRAME: 0154 application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>(11)</u> day of <u>Septembe</u>, 2016.

Prodest Jacob Froese Guenther

Witness:

Mue Mill Witness:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039676 FRAME: 0155

EXHIBIT A

	Name of Inventor	Title of Invention	Application No.	Filing Date
1.	Jacob Froese Guenther	Belt Trailer		
2.	Jacob Froese Guenther	Silage Trailer		
3.	Jacob Froese Guenther	Belly Dump XLT Trailer	·	
4.	Jacob Froese Guenther	Belly Dump XLS Trailer		
5.	Jacob Froese Guenther	Belly Dump HD Trailer		

Patent Assignment

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039676 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/08/2016